3180912 BK 7329 PG 790 The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: June 25, 2019

08:51:08 AM

/s/ TARAI District Cour

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF DAVIS

I HERESY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THE

**UTAH STATE COURTS** 

DATED DISTRICT CO

DEPUTY

Account(s) 1286415 JAY V. BARNEY P. C. #0224 5525 S 900 E Suite 235 Salt Lake City, Utah 84117 801-531-7251 jay.barneypc@knightadj.com

DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH, DAVIS COUNTY, FARMINGTON DEPARTMENT

KNIGHT ADJUSTMENT BUREAU

A Utah Corporation

PLAINTIFF

VS.

**DEFAULT JUDGMENT** 

RYAN GOODRICH

E 3180912 B 7329 P 790+792

RICHAPD T. MAUGHAN

DAVIS COUNTY, UTAH RECORDER

08/20/2019 12:29 PM

FEE \$40.00 Pas: 3

DEP RT REC'D FOR JAY U BARNEY P C

SYRACUSE UT 84075

712 S 1750 W

\*\*\*-\*\*-7933

DEFENDANT(S)

CIVIL NO: 199702423

JUDGE: MORRIS

## DEFAULT JUDGMENT

The Defendant(s) RYAN GOODRICH has failed to respond to the Complaint in this action and default has been entered.

IT IS ORDERED that Plaintiff KNIGHT ADJUSTMENT BUREAU be awarded judgment against said Defendant(s) in the amount of:

ASSIGNED AMOUNT	\$10,000.00
PAYMENTS TO DATE OF COMPLAINT	\$0
PRINCIPAL FROM COMPLAINT	\$10,000.00
INTEREST TO DATE OF JUDGMENT	\$490.41
ATTORNEY FEE	\$0
COURT COSTS TO DATE OF JUDGMENT	\$378.00
COLLECTION FEE ON ASSIGNED AMOUNT	\$0
CHECK CHARGES	\$0
DAMAGES ACCORDING TO LAW	\$0
SUBTOTAL	\$10,868.41
PAID AFTER COMPLAINT	\$0
TOTAL JUDGMENT	\$10,868.41

June 25, 2019 08:51 AM

Account 1286415

## JUDGMENT INFORMATION STATEMENT

## JUDGMENT DEBTOR INFORMATION

NAME(S): RYAN GOODRICH

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

712 SOUTH 1750 WEST SYRACUSE, UTAH 84075

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: Parcel #128080025

THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR IS A NATURAL PERSON

(A) SSN: \*\*\*-\*\*-7933

(B) DRIVER LICENSE # N/A

(C) DATE OF BIRTH 07-11-83

## JUDGMENT CREDITOR INFORMATION

NAME: KNIGHT ADJUSTMENT BUREAU 5525 S. 900 E. #215 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84117

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT: \$10,868.41

DATE JUDGMENT ENTERED: 06-25-19

JUDGMENT HAS NOT BEEN STAYED.

The judgment creditor has reviewed records for the information given. Any information required by §78B-5-201 (3)(A) but not provided in this statement is either unknown or unavailable.

DATED and SIGNED

08-08-19

Attorney for Judgment Creditor